AMEND3.209 161700-209 5/5/92 92423718

ESSEX

SECOND AMENDATORY AGREEMENT

This Second Amendatory Agreement made and entered into as of this 1st day of April, 1992 by and between General Electric Capital Corporation (herein called "Lender"); Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois, not personally but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 12, 1989 known as Trust No. 1386 (herein called "Borrower"); Donogh Homes, Inc., a Washington corporation, the owner and holder of 100% of the beneficial interest in Borrower (herein called "Beneficiary"); and Patrick A. Taylor and Mary Taylor (herein together called "Guarantors").

WITNESSETH, That:

WHEREAS, Ecrower has heretofore executed and delivered to Lender, Borrower's Promissory Note (herein, as amended by the First Modification, called the "Note"), dated December 15, 1989 in the principal sum of \$26,710,000 payable to the order of Lender, more fully described in the Mortgage hereinafter referred to to evidence a loan (herein called the "Loan") in a sum of up to said principal sum; and

WHEREAS, to secure the Note and the indebtedness evidenced thereby, Borrower has heretofore executed and delivered to Lender, as mortgagee, a mortgage (herein, as amended by the First Modification, called the "Mortgage"), dated as of December 15, 1989, and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on December 29, 1989 as document no. 89621854 which Mortgage encumbers certain real property and interests therein (herein called the "Premises") described in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof; and

WHEREAS, to further secure the Note in the indebtedness evidenced thereby, the following documents have been executed and delivered to Lender, each dated as of December 15, 1989 unless otherwise noted:

- 1. Construction Loan Agreement (herein called the "Loan Agreement") entered into by and between Lender and Beneficiary, and joined in by Borrower.
- 2. Assignment of Rents and Leases (herein called the "Assignment") executed by Borrower and joined in by Beneficiary and recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois on December 29, 1989 as document no. 89621855.
- 3. Assignment of Contract Documents made by Beneficiary.

- 4. Guarantee of Payment: and Performance of Beneficiary and Guarantors.
- 5. UCC-1 Financing Statement of Borrower filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Illinois on January 4, 1990 as document no. 2663118.
- 6. UCC-1 Financing Statement of Beneficiary filed in the Office of the Secretary of State of Illinois on January 5, 1990 as document no. 2663600.
- 7. UCC-2 Financing Statement of Borrower recorded in the Orfice of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as document 50000119.
- 8. UCC-2 Financing Statement of Beneficiary recorded in the Office of the Recorder of Deeds of Cook County, Illinois as document no. 90000097.
- 9. Indemnity Agreement of Beneficiary joined in by Guarantors.

WHEREAS, Borroger, Lender and Beneficiary have heretofore entered into that certain Amendatory Agreement dated as of April 16, 1990 and recorded as document no. 90313529 (the "First Amendment");

WHEREAS, the Mortgage, Loan Agreement and all other documents securing the Note and the indebtedness evidenced thereby are herein, as amended by the first Amendment, called the "Collateral Instruments";

WHEREAS, Lender is currently the owner and holder of the Note, the mortgagee under the Mortgage, the assignee under the Assignment and the secured party under the CCC Financing Statements; and

WHEREAS, Borrower, Beneficiary, Lender and Coarantor desire to modify and amend the Collateral Instruments in the manner and to the extent hereinafter set forth.

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing and of the mutual agreements herein contained and for \$10.00 and other good and valuable consideration in hand paid by each party hereto to the other, the receipt and sufficiency of all of which is hereby acknowledged, the parties hereto hereby covenant and agree as follows:

- 1. The foregoing preambles are made a part of this Second Amendatory Agreement as if restated and set out herein in full.
 - The Loan Agreement is hereby amended as follows:



- (a) The words "To the extent not previously paid to Lender for such House and/or Lot" shall be added to the beginning of Section R-4 c);
- (b) The limitations on the maximum amount of the Residential Loan as to the total principal amount and shall not include portions of the Residential Loan disbursed pursuant to Section 3 hereof; and
- (c) The third sentence of Section R-1 b) is hereby deleted, and there is inserted the following in substitution therefore:

Thereafter, as to each House under construction, and subject to the terms of this Agreement, Lender shall advance portions of the Residential Loan; provided, however, Lender shall in no event be obligated to disburse in excess of the Lot Release Price for a lot plus the lesser of (i) seventy percent (70%) of (A) the sale price for a House and lot that is "Sold" (as hereinafter defined) less (B) the Lot Release Price, or (ii) seventy percent (70%) of (A) the value set by an appraiser selected by Borrower and approved by Lender of a House and lot that is not Sold but is being built on speculation less (B) the Lot Release Price; and

- (d) The budgets for the construction of Houses submitted by Borrower may contain a reserve for the payment of interest upon the portions of the Residential Loan disbursed pursuant to Section 3 hereof.
- 3. In addition to other sums rayable hereunder, at the time of the initial disbursement of funds for the construction of a House, Borrower shall pay to Lender the Lot Release Price from the initial disbursement of the Residential Loan.
- 4. Subject to the receipt by Lender on or refore May 15, 1992 of the sum of \$10,500, the A&D Maturity Date is extended to June 30, 1992. The provisions of this Section 4 shall not limit Borrower's right to extend the A&D Maturity Date for a period of one year upon the terms and conditions set forth in the Note.
- 5. Whenever in any instrument reference is made to the Collateral Instruments, such reference shall be deemed a reference to the Collateral Instruments as hereby modified and amended.
- 6. Guarantors have entered into this Second Amendatory Agreement for the purpose of consenting to the provisions hereof.

- As a condition precedent to the effectiveness of this Second Amendatory Agreement, and concurrent with the recordation hereof, Borrower shall cause Chicago Title Insurance Company to issue an endorsement to Chicago Title Insurance Company Policy No. 72-39-092 in favor of, and in all respects acceptable to Lender which (i) reflects the recordation of this Second Amendatory Agreement, and (ii) reveals no encumbrances senior to lien of the Loan Documents, as amended and modified hereby, other than as existing on the title policy heretofore delivered to Lender insuring the lien of the Mortgage. event that, by virtue of any of the terms, conditions and provisions of this Second Amendatory Agreement, a lien or other property interest in the Property otherwise junior in priority to the lien created by the Loan Documents shall gain superiority over the 1)en created by the Loan Documents, this Second Amendatory Agreement shall, nunc pro tune, be null and void without further action for the parties to the fullest extent as if it had never been executed, to the end that the priority of the Loan Documents shall not be impaired. This Second Amendatory Agreement shall be in full force and effect only from and after the date that the aforesaid title endorsement is delivered to Lender.
- 8. In all other respects, the Collateral Instruments, as hereby modified and amended, are hereby approved, ratified and confirmed and are and shall remain in full force and effect.
- 9. This Second Amendatory Agreement shall be binding upon and shall inure to the benefit of the parties hereto and their respective successors and assigns.
- Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois, not personally but solely as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and fixed in it as such trusted, it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing herein shall be constituted as creating any liability upon said Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois as trustee as aforesaid, or on said Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois personally, on account hereof, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Lender and by every

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

The state of the s

person now or hereafter claiming any right or security interest hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendatory Agreement all on and as of the date first above written.

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION

but solely as Trustee under Trust Agreement dated October 12,-1989 and known as Trust No. 1386

ATTEST:

By:

By: Its Trust Officer

ATTEST: Officer

CHARTER BANK AND TRUST OF

ILLINOIS, not personally,

CONOGH HOMES, INC., a

By:

ATTEST:

Fatrick A. Dvlor

Mary Paylor

This Document prepared by and should be returned to:

Donald A. Robinson ROSENTHAL AND SCHANFIELD 55 East Monroe Street, #4620 Chicago, Illinois 60603

person now or hereafter claiming any right or security interest hereunder.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this Second Amendatory Agreement all on and as of the date first above written.

CHARTER BANK AND TRUST OF

ILLINOIS, not personally, but solely as Trustee under

GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL

CORPORATION

By:

Its

By:

Its

By:

Its

By:

Its

DONOGH HOMES, INC., a Washington corporation

By:

Its

Patrick A. Taylor

This Document prepared by and should be returned to:

Mary Taylor

Donald A. Robinson ROSENTHAL AND SCHANFIELD 55 East Monroe Street, #4620 Chicago, Illinois 60603



JOINDER

The Loan (as defined in the foregoing Second Amendatory Agreement) is secured by additional collateral which is pledged to Lender (as defined in the Second Amendatory Agreement) as security for the Loan and for additional loans made by Lender. The undersigned, being the owners of such additional collateral and the borrowers and quarantors of such additional loans, hereby consent to the foregoing Second Amendatory Agreement.

This Joinder is executed by Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois, not personally but solely as trustee as aforesaid, in the exercise of the power and authority conferred upon and fixed in it as such trustee, it is expressly understood and agreed that nothing hereit shall be constituted as creating any liability upon said Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois as trustee as aforesaid, or on said Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois personally, on account hereof, all such liability, if any, being expressly waived by Lender and by every person now or hereafter claiming any right or security interest hereunder.

Dated: April 1, 1997

CHARTER BANK AND TRUST OF ILLINOIS, not personally, but solely as Trustes under Trust Agreement dated October 12, 1989 and known as Trust No. 1385

DONOGH HOMES, INC., a Washington corporation

- 1 N

Patrick A. Taylo

Mary Taylor

STATE OF	ILLINOIS)		
)	SS
COUNTY OF	<u>DuPage</u>)	

Velma E. Bates Public in and for said County in the State aforesaid, do hereby John J. Hayes, Jr., Trust Officer Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois, that THE CHICAGONS OF Illinois Lanking corporation Earl C. Mueller and Meskatonak Secretary, of said Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois, personally known to me to be the same persons whose names are subscribed to the foregoing instrument as such Trust Officer Mixe President and Assistent Secretary, respectively, appeared before me this div in person and acknowledged that they signed and delivered the said instrument as their own free and voluntary acts, and as the free and voluntary act of said Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois as Trustee, for the uses and purposes therein set forth; and the said Axxishank Secretary did also then and there acknowledge that he, as custodian for the corporate seal of said Charter Bank and Trust of Illinois, did affix the said instrument as his own free and voluntary act, and as the free and voluntary act of said bank ____, as Trustee, the uses and purposes therein set forth.

Given under my hand and notarial seal this 27th day of May , 1992.

Notary Public

My Commission Expires

"OFFICIAL SEAL"
Velme E. Bates
Notary Public, State of Illinois
My Commission Expires 1/26/93

DAR #37-026

Property of Cook County Clerk's Office

The soft and the second in in tako**n u**matika Tabupatèn intaga P

STATE OF ILLINOIS)) SS
COUNTY OF PRAIR !)
1. Mayre	ounty and State aforesaid, do hereby
Public in and for the Co-certify that II. I.	ounty and State aforesaid, do hereby
Mary what	and respectively, the Vice President of Donogh Homes, Inc., a Washington
and Acceptant Secretary	of Donogh Homes, Inc., a Washington
whose names are subscribed	ally known to me to be the same persons I to the foregoing instrument as such
officers of said corpora	ition, respectively, appeared before
me this day in person at delivered the said instrum	id acknowledged that they signed and ment as their own free and voluntary
act and as the free and s	voluntary act of said corporation for
	ein set forth, and the said Assistant on then and there acknowledged that
he, as custodian of the	corporate seal of said corporation,
	sear to said instrument as his own id as the free and voluntary act of
	es and purposes therein set forth.
Given under my har	nd and notarial seal this
day of 17,74	, 1992.
F	
	Maryr & Calarta
	Notary@rublic
My Commission Expires:	
•	" OFFICIAL SEAL "
	MARY LISA ROBERTS
	MY CCMMISSION EXPIRES 10/2/95

DAR #37-024

STATE	OF	ILLINOIS)	
COUNTY	OF	Bush.)	SS

COUNTY OF	SS
in and for the County that of General Cleatric Capi	and State aforesaid, do hereby certify tal Corporation, a New York corporation,
who is personally known is subscribed to the f said corporation, appear that he signed and del free and voluntary act	to me to be the same person whose name oregoing instrument as such officer of ed before me in person and acknowledged ivered the said instrument as his own and as the free and voluntary act of uses and purposes therein set forth.
day of	y mand and notarial seal this 1962.
	Note of Print Official SEAL"
My Commission Expires:	HARA S FOX ALMY P. S. State of Illinois R. S. S. S. S. S. Add. 23, 1933

EXHIBIT "A"

Parcel 1:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

BEGINNING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4 WITH A LINE 364.00 FEET, AS NEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, SOUTH OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH SAST 1/4; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SECUNDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 861.94 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE HORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4 FROM A POINT ON SAID. NORTH LINE, 331.31 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE EAST OF THE WORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4: THENCE NORTH 03 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED RIGHT ANGLE LINE, 176.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 37 HINUTES 1/2 SECONDS EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST 174, 304.93 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 62 DEGREES TO MINUTES 45 SECONDS EAST, 79.75 FEET; THENCE SOUTH 64 DEGREES 17 HINUTES SO ECONDS EAST, 137.79 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE WORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, 497.56 FEET, AS HEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE, SOUTH OF THE NORTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF 3/17) SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH OF DEGREES 52 MINUTES SO SECONDS WEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EDST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, 841.09 FEET TO THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH OO DEGREES 32 MINUTES 50 SECONDS VEST ALONG THE EAST LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, 299.38 FEET TO A POINT ON SAID EAST LINE, 370.00 FEET, AS HEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE, HORTH OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH 24 DEGREES 47 MINUTES 17 SECONDS WEST, 418.35 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, 170.00 FEET, AS HEASURED ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE, WEST OF THE SOUTH EAST CORNER OF THE NORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE HORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE SOUTH 86 DEGREES 40 HINUTES 38 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE SOUTH LINE OF THE HORTH 1/2 OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID

SECTION 23, 1126.74 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH A LINE 50.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, EAST OF AND PARALLEL WITH THE WEST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE NORTH OO DEGREES 44 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 668.83 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE SOUTH WEST 1/4 OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE CONTINUING NORTH OO DEGREES 44 HINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED PARALLEL LINE, 475.80 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF LAND CONVEYED TO THE COUNTY OF GOOK BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED JUNE 29, 1977 AS DOCUMENT NO. 24045390; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST FLONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED NORTH LINE, 50.00 FEET TO THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4; THENCE NORTH OO DEGREES 44 HINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED WEST LINE, 292.79 FEET TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING. IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PLUS THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED FOLLOWS: COMMENCING AT THE INTERSECTION OF THE WEST LINE SAID NORTHEAST 1/4 WITH A LINE 564.00 FEET, AS MEASURED AT RIGHT ANGLES, SOUTH OF AND PARTLLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4: THENCE NORTH 36 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBE'S PARALLEL LINE, 861.94 FEET TO AN INTERSECTION WITH LINE DRAWN AT RIGHT ANGLES TO THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAS : 1/4 FROM A POINT ON SAID NORTH 821.31 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID NORTH LINE, OF THE NORTHWEST CORNER OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4; THENCE NORTH 03 DEGREES 22 MINUTES 46 SECONDS WEST ALONG SAID LAST DESCRIBED ANGLE LINE, 176.00 FEET; THENCE NORTH 16 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST PARALLEL WITH THE NORTH LINE OF SAID NORTHEAST 1/4, 304.93 FEET TO A POINT FOR A PLACE OF SEGINNING; THENCE SOUTHEASTERLY ALONG A CURVED LINE CONVEX NORTHEASTERLY AND HAVING A RADIUS OF 250.00 FEET, AN ARC DISTANCE OF 80.36 FEET TO A POINT OF TANGENCY (THE CHORD OF SAID ARC BEARS SOUTH 69 DEGREES 21 MINUTES 15 SECONDS EAST, 80.01 FEET); THENCE SOUTH 60 DEGREES 08 MINUTES 46 SECONDS EAST ALONG A LINE TANGENT TO SAID LAST DESCRIBED CURVED LINE AT SAID LAST DESCRIBED POINT, 138.15 FEET TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23, 497.66 FEET, AS MEASURED ALONG SAID EAST LINE, SOUTH OF THE NORTHEAST CORNER OF THE NORTHWEST 1/4 OF THE NORTHEAST 1/4 OF SAID SECTION 23; THENCE NORTH 64 DEGREES 17 MINUTES 50 SECONDS WEST, 137.79 FEET: THENCE NORTH 62 DEGREES 10 MINUTES 45 SECONDS WEST, 79.75 FEET; TO THE PLACE OF BEGINNING, IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

EXCEPT THE FOLLOWING DESCRIBED LAND:

THAT PART OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4 OF SECTION 23, TOWNSHIP 41 NORTH, RANGE 10, EAST OF THE THIRD PRINCIPAL MERIDIAN, DESCRIBED AS FOLLOWS:

COMMENCING AT THE NORTH WEST CORNER OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4: THENCE SOUTH OO DEGREES 44 MINUTES 31 SECONDS WEST ALONG THE WEST LINE OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4 A DISTANCE OF 565.46 FEET TO A POINT ON THE SOUTH LINE OF THE NORTH 564.00 FEET OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4, SAID POINT ALSO BEING THE POINT OF BEGINNING; THENCE NORTH 86 DEGREES 37 MINUTES 14 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID SOUTH LINE A DISTANCE OF 50.13 FEET, TO A POINT ON THE EAST LINE OF THE WEST 50.00 FEET OF SAID NORTH EAST 1/4: THENCE SOUTH OO DEGREES 44 MINISTES 31 SECONDS WEST ALONG SA'D EAST LINE A DISTANCE OF 296. 39 FEET TO THE NORTH LINE OF THE PROPERTY CONVEYED TO COUNTY OF COOK BY WARRANTY DEED RECORDED JUNE 29, 1977 AS DOCUMENT NO. 24045390; THENCE NORTH 89 DEGREES 15 MINUTES 29 SECONDS WEST, PERPENDICULAR TO THE LAST DESCRIBED COURSE ALONG SAID NORTH LINE OF PROPERTY CONVEYED TO COUNTY OF COOK, A DISTANCE OF 50.00 FEET TO THE SAID WEST LINE OF THE NORTH EAST 1/4; THENCE NORTH OO DEGREES 44 MINUTES 31 SECONDS EAST ALONG SAID WEST LINE A DISTANCE OF 292.70 FEET TO THE POINT OF BEGINNING, ALL IN COOK COUNTY, ILLINOIS.

PARCEL 2:

GRANT OF TEMPORARY WILLITY AND CONSTRUCTION BASEMENT ACCESS (VERDE GRIVE) DATED NOVEMBER 21 1989 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 22, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89558639 MADE BY JUZZICAN NATIONAL BANK & TRUST COMPANY, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGRADIENT DATED MAY 9, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 108303-05, GRANTOR AND CHARTER BANK & TRUST ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTES UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 12, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1386, AND CHARTER BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGRESMENT DATED OCTOBER 12, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST HUNBER 1390, GRANTEES, GRANTED TO GRANTEES, ITS SUCCESSORS AND ASSICHS AS AN EASEMENT THE ESSEX PARCEL. A NON-EXCLUSIVE TEMPORARY APPURTENANT TO EASEMENT FOR CONSTRUCTION, EXTENSION OF UTILITIES AND INGRESS ANT EGRESS ON, OVER AND ACROSS THE LAND DESCRIBED RESERVEN ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED TO SAID GRANT OF TEMPORAR PARCEL* ACCESS, UTILITY AND CONSTRUCTION EASEMENT, TO PROVIDE TEMPORAR ACCESS FROM THACKER ROAD TO THE ESSEX PARCEL, AND TO CONSTRUC THE EXTENSION OF VERDE DRIVE AND TO EXTEND UTILITIES FROM THACKE ROAD UNTIL SUCH TIME AS GRANTOR DEDICATES THE EXTENSION OF VERDI DRIVE STREET BY GRANTOR.

(TERM OF EASEMENT TO CONTINUE UNTIL THE DEDICATION BY GRANTOR OF THE EASEMENT PARCEL AS A PUBLIC STREET TO THE VILLAGE OF SCHAUMBURG, GRANT PROVIDES FOR USE, REPAIR, INDEMNITY, BENEFITS AND BURDENS RUNNING WITH THE LAND, CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE, COUNTERPARTS, REASONABLE CONSTRUCTION, INJUNCTIVE RELIEF AND ATTORNEY'S FEES, DISCLAIMER OF JOINT VENTURE, RELOCATION OF EASEMENT PARCEL AND EXCULPATION), (FOR FURTHER PARTICULARS, SEE DOCUMENT)

PARCEL 3:

NON-EXCLUSIVE TEMPORARY EASEMENT FOR THE BENEFIT OF PARCEL 1. CREATED BY GRANT OF TEMPORARY EASEMENT DATED NOVEMBER 21, 1989 AND RECORDED NOVEMBER 22, 1989 AS DOCUMENT 89558637 MADE BY AMERICAN NATIONAL BANK AND TRUST COMPANY OF CHICAGO, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED MAY 9, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 108303-05 AND CHARTER BANK & TRUST OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 12, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1386 AND CHARTER BANK & TRUST OF ILLINOIS, AS TRUSTEE UNDER TRUST AGREEMENT DATED OCTOBER 12, 1989 AND KNOWN AS TRUST NUMBER 1390, FOR THE PURPOSE OF ACCESS FOR MAINTENANCE AND UPKEEP OF THE RUMASTEW MITIGATION, COMPENSATORY FLOOD PLAIN STORAGE, AND DETENTION/RETENTION FACILITIES AND FOR DISCHARGE OF STORM WATER AND RUMORY INTO SAID FACILITIES ON, OVER, UNDER, AND ACROSS LAND DESCRIBED AS "EASEMENT PARCEL" ON EXHIBIT "A" ATTACHED TO SAID GRANT OF TEMPOPARY EASEMENT.

Common Address:

O7-23-200-002
07-23-200-003
07-23-201-001

Vacant
Lakeland Drive and
Plum Grove Road
Schaumburg, Illinois

All less and except partions thinsaf
ulsased in writing by Canad Electric
Lakeland Drive and
Plum Grove Road
Schaumburg, Illinois